## 19000000 388

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	e)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only

**OST.** 0 2 2019

T. SCOTT



300334309653

09/19/19--01017--016 \*\*70.00

SEGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State'
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

Gimme the Ball, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM:	Daniel W. King	
r KOWI.	Name (Printed or typed)	
	2303 Dovewood Estates Ct.	
	Address	
	Valrico, Fl. 33594	
	City, State & Zip	
	813-653-2051	
	Daytime Telephone number	
	dgators@tampabay.rr.com	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	the corporation shall be:	. Inc.	
	Principal street address: 3 Dovewood Estates Ct.	Mailing address, if different is:	
Valr	rico, Fl. 33594		
The purpose i		s:ion created and founded by Matthew King to provide underprivileged kids v	with
basketballs ar	nd other sports related equipment. Gimn	ne the Ball, Inc. is designed to raise money through charitable contributions	and
community se	ervice activities. All 100% of contribution	ons received will be used for the benefit of underprivileged kids. Matthew I	——— King':
passion for th	ne game of basketball and his desire to gi	ive all kids an equal opportunity to enjoy the sport is the motivation behind	this
project.	<del>'-</del>		
ARTICLE IV	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	Provided in by-laws  RECTORS	_
Name and Tit	Matthew L. King, Director, VP	Name and Title:	
Address	2303 Dovewood Estates Ct.	Address:	
	Valrico, Fl. 33594	ALL SEE	
Name and Tit	Daniel W. King, Director, P	Name and Title:  Address:	
Address  2303 Dovewood Estates Ct.  Valrico, Fl. 33594	2303 Dovewood Estates Ct.	Address:	ř
	Valrico, Fl. 33594	all	
Name and Tit	Deenna L. King, Director, S		
Address	2303 Dovewood Estates Ct.	<del></del>	
	Valrico, Fl. 33594		
Name and Tit Address	le: Deenna L. King, Director, S 2303 Dovewood Estates Ct.	Name and Title:  Address:	<b>6</b> 77

Name and Title:_	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
_		
Name and Title:_	Name and Title:	
Address		
_		
_		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Daniel W. King	
Address:	750 W. Lumsden Road	
	Brandon, Fl. 33511	
Name:	Daniel W. King  750 W. Lumsden Road	
	Brandon, Fl. 33594	
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, if (If an effective date)	other than the date of filing:	the filing.)
Note: If the date document's effect	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be tive date on the Department of State's records.	listed as the
Having been nan	ned as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place dismiliar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity    G	-
	Required Signature of Registered Agent Dare	_
I submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Required Signature of Incorporator  Required Signature of Incorporator	